<u>alpa</u>						
REC	03-09	-2004	ET			
3/2/04 (MAR 0 2 2004 2)						
To the Horazable Commissioner of Pa	10268	7622	l original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties:	Execution Date:	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party			
CHEETHAM, Joshua JACKSON, Nathan	03/01/2004 03/01/2004	Name: SDI LIN	NITED			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[]Yes [X] No	Address: 509 BRUNSDON STREET BAYSWATER VICTORIA 3153 AUSTRALIA				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: 		Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: See Box 1 for execution	date.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No. 29/171,641		B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT - UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 - 		[X] Enclosed [] Credit Card attached.	FR 3.41)			
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:			
		(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
WILLIAM H. HOLT	Killiam	H.Hold	- March 2, 2004 Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

.

· · ·

PATENT REEL: 015038 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

OFAPPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS JOSHUA CHEETHAM of 86 Chomley Street, Prahran, Victoria 3181, Australia and NATHAN JACKSON of 22 Batesleigh Road, Selby, Victoria 3159, Australia, hereinafter referred to as the assignors are the inventors of certain improvement relating to Fluid Applicator which is the subject of the United States Design Patent Application 29/171641.

AND WHEREAS SDI Limited of 5-9 Brunsdon Street, Beyswater, Victoria 3153, Australia, hereinefter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of aquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent application and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1-00), and other good and valuable consideration peid by said assignce to said assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignes and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignors suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patonts and Trademarks to record assignment of the abovementioned US Design Patent Application to the assignee in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this	1 **-	day of	March	. 2004

ASSIGNOR: Signature: J. Clootton

Name: JOSHUA CHEETHAM

ASSIGNOR: Nockson.

Name: NATHAN JACKSON

RECORDED: 03/02/2004